Form PTO-1594 (rev 06/04)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office: Please	record the attached docume:	nts or the new address(e	s) below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and Addres Additional name(s) & addres	ss of receiving party	/(ies)
Comerica Bank, as successor in interest to Imperial Bank		Name: 3 Day Blinds, Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 2220	East Cerritos Ave	<u>enue</u>
Individual(s) General Partnership	Limited Partnership			
Corporation		City: <u>Anaheim</u> State: CA		
x Other Banking Corporation		Country: U.S.	7ip: 92806	
Citizenship California			Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) June 20, 20	<u>06 </u>	l ——	rship – Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			ship – Citizenship _	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	X Corporation – Citizenship California		
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	OtherCitizenship		
 Government Interest Assig X Other Release and Termin 		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Interest in Trademarks		representative designation is	s aftached Yes _X_No).
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s	5):		
A. Trademark Application	No(s).	B. Trademark R	Registration No(s).	•
75502767 75853014	75173578	1497759	1742302	2416283
75184484		1507197	1864294	2420057
		1693043	1975201	2443574
		1719487	1923137	2532761
		1817447	2124319	2472357
		1794431	2246940	2541711
	Additional numbers attach	led? Yes _ X_ No		
5. Name and address of party t pondence concerning document		6. Total number of and registrations		22
Oren Epstein,Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLAT & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 100	ΓΕ, MEAGH E R	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$565 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 140470/27)		
Tel: (212) 735-2517		8. Payment Information	tion	
Fax: (917) 777-2517		Deposit Account No.		
oepstein@skadden.com		Authorized user Name		
9. Signature.		June 2	9, 2006	
Si Si	gnature		Date	
Oren Epst	ein		er of pages including	4
Name of Pe	rson Signing	cover shee	t, and documents:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0203

06/30/2006

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Termination and Release") is executed as of June 20, 2006, by Comerica Bank (successor in interest to Imperial Bank, a California banking corporation) (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, 3 Day Blinds, Inc., a California corporation (the "Borrower"), has requested that the Lender release the liens and security interests granted to it in the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications of the Borrower, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Lender does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in the right, title and interest to all of the Trademarks, pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements which were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1998, at Reel 1756, Frame 0279 and January 16, 2001, at Reel 2212, Frame 0628, respectively, (the "Trademark Security Agreements"), by and between the Borrower and the Lender, are released and terminated and all interests in such property previously assigned to the Lender under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Borrower, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

This Termination and Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of California and shall relate solely to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> COMERICA BANK (as successor in interest to Imperial Bank)

Name: Richard A. Lamoreux Title: Corporate Banking Officer

Sworn to before me this Oday of June, 2006.

Orange County

DA1:\447558\03\9LC605!.DOC\77205.0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0204

1

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

3 DAY BLINDS, INC.

Trademark	Registration Number/ Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
3 DAY BLINDS	1497759		7/26/88
3DB and Design	1507197		10/4/88
TRANSITIONS	1693043		6/9/92
TRANSITIONS	1719487		9/22/92
HACIENDA	1817447		1/18/94
SHOP AT HOME	1794431		9/21/93
ESSENTIALS	1742302		12/22/92
CLEAR CHOICE	1864294		11/22/94
ULTIMA	1975201		5/21/96
THE WINDOW COVERING SPECIALISTS	1923137		9/26/95
DUST-LESS	2124319		12/23/97
WE CARE ABOUT KIDS!	2246940		5/25/99
3 DAYS BLINDS & MORE	75/502767	6/15/98	
LIGHT-LESS	2416283		12/26/00
VIRTUAL WOOD	2420057		1/9/01
AMERICA'S WINDOW COVERING SPECIALIST	2443574		4/10/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0205

0	8	:	3	1

SHEER MAGIC	2532761		1/22/02
SIMPLY SHEERS	2472357		7/24/01
PET PORT	75/853014	11/19/99	
STARLIGHT and Design	2541711		2/19/02
QUALITY IS OUR BUSINESS	75/173578	9/30/96	
3 DAY BLINDS & MORE	75/184484	10/21/96	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0206